



Tabulation of Bids

Call Number: 019 Contract ID: 03609-118871 Project(s): HSIP 1503(009)  
Letting Date: April 03, 2015 Region(s): Kalamazoo TSC Counties: Allegan County  
Contract Time: 07/29/15 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: 0.27 mi of hot mix asphalt reconstruction, subbase, aggregate base, culvert, and slope restoration on 16th Street from north of 138th Avenue to north of 138th Avenue, Allegan County. \*\* 181 Ea \*\*

List of Vendors

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST- - Engineer's Estimate	\$181,276.00	104.01%	100.00%
1	05073 - Weick Bros., Inc.	\$174,282.82	100.00%	96.14%
2	02123 - Brenner Excavating, Inc.	\$177,215.72	101.68%	97.76%
3	04476 - D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.	\$183,127.93	105.08%	101.02%
4	00436 - Peters Construction Co.	\$198,918.93	114.14%	109.73%
5	00356 - Milbocker and Sons, Inc.	\$229,972.83	131.95%	126.86%
6	00152 - Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.	\$247,864.80	142.22%	136.73%
7	01501 - Nashville Construction Company	\$268,173.51	153.87%	147.94%



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Weick Bros., Inc.		(2) Brenner Excavating, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work							
0010	1500001 (1)	16,400.00000	16,400.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	16,500.00000	16,500.00
	Mobilization, Max. ____ \$16,500.00 LSUM						
0020	2017002 15.000	850.00000	12,750.00	800.00000	12,000.00	382.50000	5,737.50
	_ Clearing, Modified Sta						
0030	2040015 1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	200.00000	200.00	5,462.00000	5,462.00
	Culv, Other than Pipe, Rem Ea						
0040	2040025 200.000	1.50000	300.00	2.00000	400.00	3.30000	660.00
	Fence, Rem Ft						
0050	2040045 10.000	50.00000	500.00	10.00000	100.00	65.50000	655.00
	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem Cyd						
0060	2050010 2,400.000	8.00000	19,200.00	10.00000	24,000.00	7.20000	17,280.00
	Embankment, CIP Cyd						
0070	2050016 1,800.000	5.00000	9,000.00	10.00000	18,000.00	2.00000	3,600.00
	Excavation, Earth Cyd						
0080	2050041 2,000.000	12.00000	24,000.00	0.01000	20.00	0.01000	20.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II Cyd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Weick Bros., Inc.		(2) Brenner Excavating, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0090	2060001	30.000	35.00000	1,050.00	35.00000	1,050.00	46.40000	1,392.00
	Aggregate, 6A	Cyd						
0100	2080036	1,000.000	1.50000	1,500.00	2.00000	2,000.00	2.05000	2,050.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft						
0110	2090001	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,445.00000	2,445.00
	Project Cleanup	LSUM						
0120	3010002	2,100.000	4.00000	8,400.00	10.00000	21,000.00	9.35000	19,635.00
	Subbase, CIP	Cyd						
0130	3060010	5,200.000	5.00000	26,000.00	4.40000	22,880.00	4.50000	23,400.00
	Aggregate Surface Cse, 6 inch	Syd						
0140	3070021	130.000	15.00000	1,950.00	14.00000	1,820.00	15.70000	2,041.00
	Approach, CI II	Ton						
0150	3080010	2,000.000	1.50000	3,000.00	1.60000	3,200.00	0.01000	20.00
	Geotextile, Stabilization	Syd						
0160	4010584	64.000	350.00000	22,400.00	350.00000	22,400.00	332.00000	21,248.00
	Culv, CI E, Conc, 72 inch	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Weick Bros., Inc.		(2) Brenner Excavating, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0170	4010607	100.000	22.00000	2,200.00	20.00000	2,000.00	19.60000	1,960.00
	Culv, CI F, 12 inch	Ft						
0180	4040073	800.000	3.00000	2,400.00	4.00000	3,200.00	3.70000	2,960.00
	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	Ft						
0190	4040093	30.000	12.00000	360.00	10.00000	300.00	10.90000	327.00
	Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	Ft						
0200	4040113	3.000	150.00000	450.00	85.00000	255.00	186.50000	559.50
	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	Ea						
0210	5010005	60.000	2.50000	150.00	6.00000	360.00	5.45000	327.00
	HMA Surface, Rem	Syd						
0220	5010033	15.000	120.00000	1,800.00	300.00000	4,500.00	222.50000	3,337.50
	HMA, 13A	Ton						
0230	8070095	3.000	75.00000	225.00	80.00000	240.00	141.00000	423.00
	Post, Mailbox	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Weick Bros., Inc.		(2) Brenner Excavating, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0240	8120012	4.000	75.00000	300.00	75.00000	300.00	83.40000	333.60
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea						
0250	8120013	4.000	10.00000	40.00	0.01000	0.04	0.01000	0.04
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea						
0260	8120170	(1)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	33,714.00000	33,714.00
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM						
0270	8120250	20.000	20.00000	400.00	14.00000	280.00	15.60000	312.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	Ea						
0280	8120251	20.000	2.00000	40.00	0.01000	0.20	0.01000	0.20
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea						
0290	8120350	358.000	3.50000	1,253.00	3.00000	1,074.00	3.35000	1,199.30
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft						
0300	8120351	358.000	1.00000	358.00	0.01000	3.58	0.01000	3.58
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Weick Bros., Inc.		(2) Brenner Excavating, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work							
0310	8120370 (1)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	533.50000	533.50
	Traf Regulator Control LSUM						
0320	8130010 60.000	45.00000	2,700.00	60.00000	3,600.00	38.50000	2,310.00
	Riprap, Plain Syd						
0330	8160035 200.000	2.00000	400.00	8.00000	1,600.00	3.85000	770.00
	Seeding, Mixture CR Lb						
0340	8160100 3,000.000	1.75000	5,250.00	1.50000	4,500.00	1.00000	3,000.00
	Slope Restoration, Type A Syd						
0350	8160102 3,000.000	2.50000	7,500.00	1.50000	4,500.00	1.00000	3,000.00
	Slope Restoration, Type C Syd						
	Section Totals:		\$181,276.00		\$174,282.82		\$177,215.72

Tabulation of Bids

Contract Item Totals:	\$181,276.00	\$174,282.82	\$177,215.72
Contract Grand Totals:	\$181,276.00	\$174,282.82	\$177,215.72

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		(4) Peters Construction Co.		(5) Milbocker and Sons, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0010	1500001	(1)	16,500.00000	16,500.00	4,632.25000	4,632.25	16,500.00000	16,500.00
	Mobilization, Max. _____ \$16,500.00	LSUM						
0020	2017002	15.000	1,036.00000	15,540.00	700.77000	10,511.55	600.00000	9,000.00
	_ Clearing, Modified	Sta						
0030	2040015	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,618.73000	2,618.73	9,500.00000	9,500.00
	Culv, Other than Pipe, Rem	Ea						
0040	2040025	200.000	2.00000	400.00	4.97000	994.00	1.00000	200.00
	Fence, Rem	Ft						
0050	2040045	10.000	0.01000	0.10	80.94000	809.40	65.00000	650.00
	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	Cyd						
0060	2050010	2,400.000	6.00000	14,400.00	4.08000	9,792.00	12.00000	28,800.00
	Embankment, CIP	Cyd						
0070	2050016	1,800.000	4.00000	7,200.00	4.28000	7,704.00	10.00000	18,000.00
	Excavation, Earth	Cyd						





Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		(4) Peters Construction Co.		(5) Milbocker and Sons, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0080	2050041	2,000.000	6.00000	12,000.00	17.26000	34,520.00	0.01000	20.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II			Cyd				
0090	2060001	30.000	45.00000	1,350.00	40.89000	1,226.70	60.00000	1,800.00
	Aggregate, 6A			Cyd				
0100	2080036	1,000.000	2.00000	2,000.00	1.83000	1,830.00	1.50000	1,500.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence			Ft				
0110	2090001	(1)	4,000.00000	4,000.00	1,152.69000	1,152.69	9,500.00000	9,500.00
	Project Cleanup			LSUM				
0120	3010002	2,100.000	11.25000	23,625.00	13.11000	27,531.00	10.00000	21,000.00
	Subbase, CIP			Cyd				
0130	3060010	5,200.000	4.40000	22,880.00	3.78000	19,656.00	5.00000	26,000.00
	Aggregate Surface Cse, 6 inch			Syd				
0140	3070021	130.000	16.00000	2,080.00	20.87000	2,713.10	20.00000	2,600.00
	Approach, CI II			Ton				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		(4) Peters Construction Co.		(5) Milbocker and Sons, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0150	3080010	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	1.72000	3,440.00	1.00000	2,000.00
	Geotextile, Stabilization	Syd						
0160	4010584	64.000	335.00000	21,440.00	573.42000	36,698.88	400.00000	25,600.00
	Culv, CI E, Conc, 72 inch	Ft						
0170	4010607	100.000	26.00000	2,600.00	13.53000	1,353.00	20.00000	2,000.00
	Culv, CI F, 12 inch	Ft						
0180	4040073	800.000	4.00000	3,200.00	3.72000	2,976.00	3.00000	2,400.00
	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	Ft						
0190	4040093	30.000	14.00000	420.00	9.81000	294.30	7.50000	225.00
	Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	Ft						
0200	4040113	3.000	150.00000	450.00	163.86000	491.58	185.00000	555.00
	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	Ea						
0210	5010005	60.000	12.00000	720.00	10.83000	649.80	7.50000	450.00
	HMA Surface, Rem	Syd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		(4) Peters Construction Co.		(5) Milbocker and Sons, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work							
0220	5010033 HMA, 13A	15.000 Ton	275.00000 4,125.00	291.99000 4,379.85	125.00000 1,875.00		
0230	8070095 Post, Mailbox	3.000 Ea	75.00000 225.00	91.80000 275.40	100.00000 300.00		
0240	8120012 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	4.000 Ea	75.00000 300.00	87.59000 350.36	75.00000 300.00		
0250	8120013 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	4.000 Ea	0.01000 0.04	0.01000 0.04	0.01000 0.04		
0260	8120170 Minor Traf Devices	(1) LSUM	6,115.00000 6,115.00	1,084.72000 1,084.72	28,400.00000 28,400.00		
0270	8120250 Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	20.000 Ea	14.00000 280.00	16.35000 327.00	14.00000 280.00		
0280	8120251 Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	20.000 Ea	0.01000 0.20	0.01000 0.20	0.01000 0.20		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		(4) Peters Construction Co.		(5) Milbocker and Sons, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0290	8120350	358.000	3.00000	1,074.00	3.51000	1,256.58	3.00000	1,074.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft						
0300	8120351	358.000	0.01000	3.58	0.01000	3.58	0.01000	3.58
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft						
0310	8120370	(1)	0.01000	0.01	327.02000	327.02	0.01000	0.01
	Traf Regulator Control	LSUM						
0320	8130010	60.000	40.00000	2,400.00	55.52000	3,331.20	57.00000	3,420.00
	Riprap, Plain	Syd						
0330	8160035	200.000	1.50000	300.00	4.79000	958.00	1.35000	270.00
	Seeding, Mixture CR	Lb						
0340	8160100	3,000.000	2.00000	6,000.00	2.05000	6,150.00	2.00000	6,000.00
	Slope Restoration, Type A	Syd						
0350	8160102	3,000.000	2.50000	7,500.00	2.96000	8,880.00	3.25000	9,750.00
	Slope Restoration, Type C	Syd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(3) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		(4) Peters Construction Co.		(5) Milbocker and Sons, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$183,127.93		\$198,918.93		\$229,972.83
Contract Item Totals:			\$183,127.93		\$198,918.93		\$229,972.83
Contract Grand Totals:			\$183,127.93		\$198,918.93		\$229,972.83

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(6) Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		(7) Nashville Construction Company		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work							
0010	1500001	(1)	16,500.00000	16,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	
	Mobilization, Max. ____ \$16,500.00	LSUM					
0020	2017002	15.000	480.00000	7,200.00	500.00000	7,500.00	
	_ Clearing, Modified	Sta					
0030	2040015	1.000	2,650.00000	2,650.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	
	Culv, Other than Pipe, Rem	Ea					
0040	2040025	200.000	3.00000	600.00	5.00000	1,000.00	
	Fence, Rem	Ft					
0050	2040045	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	50.00000	500.00	
	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	Cyd					
0060	2050010	2,400.000	6.00000	14,400.00	15.08000	36,192.00	
	Embankment, CIP	Cyd					
0070	2050016	1,800.000	11.00000	19,800.00	8.00000	14,400.00	
	Excavation, Earth	Cyd					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		(7) Nashville Construction Company			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work							
0080	2050041	2,000.000	9.00000	18,000.00	19.08000	38,160.00	
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd					
0090	2060001	30.000	58.00000	1,740.00	35.00000	1,050.00	
	Aggregate, 6A	Cyd					
0100	2080036	1,000.000	1.50000	1,500.00	1.50000	1,500.00	
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft					
0110	2090001	(1)	100.00000	100.00	1.00000	1.00	
	Project Cleanup	LSUM					
0120	3010002	2,100.000	15.00000	31,500.00	13.08000	27,468.00	
	Subbase, CIP	Cyd					
0130	3060010	5,200.000	6.50000	33,800.00	5.33000	27,716.00	
	Aggregate Surface Cse, 6 inch	Syd					
0140	3070021	130.000	22.00000	2,860.00	16.50000	2,145.00	
	Approach, CI II	Ton					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		(7) Nashville Construction Company			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work							
0150	3080010	2,000.000	4.00000	8,000.00	2.00000	4,000.00	
	Geotextile, Stabilization	Syd					
0160	4010584	64.000	360.00000	23,040.00	310.00000	19,840.00	
	Culv, CI E, Conc, 72 inch	Ft					
0170	4010607	100.000	35.00000	3,500.00	40.00000	4,000.00	
	Culv, CI F, 12 inch	Ft					
0180	4040073	800.000	11.00000	8,800.00	6.00000	4,800.00	
	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	Ft					
0190	4040093	30.000	28.00000	840.00	10.00000	300.00	
	Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	Ft					
0200	4040113	3.000	250.00000	750.00	150.00000	450.00	
	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	Ea					
0210	5010005	60.000	17.00000	1,020.00	8.00000	480.00	
	HMA Surface, Rem	Syd					





Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(6) Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		(7) Nashville Construction Company			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0220	5010033	15.000	200.00000	3,000.00	275.00000	4,125.00		
	HMA, 13A	Ton						
0230	8070095	3.000	75.00000	225.00	50.00000	150.00		
	Post, Mailbox	Ea						
0240	8120012	4.000	75.00000	300.00	75.75000	303.00		
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea						
0250	8120013	4.000	1.00000	4.00	0.01000	0.04		
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea						
0260	8120170	(1)	19,200.00000	19,200.00	3,722.15000	3,722.15		
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM						
0270	8120250	20.000	30.00000	600.00	14.14000	282.80		
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	Ea						
0280	8120251	20.000	1.00000	20.00	0.01000	0.20		
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(6) Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		(7) Nashville Construction Company			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0290	8120350	358.000	5.00000	1,790.00	3.03000	1,084.74		
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn		Sft						
0300	8120351	358.000	0.10000	35.80	0.01000	3.58		
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper		Sft						
0310	8120370	(1)	100.00000	100.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
Traf Regulator Control		LSUM						
0320	8130010	60.000	59.00000	3,540.00	50.00000	3,000.00		
Riprap, Plain		Syd						
0330	8160035	200.000	1.50000	300.00	5.00000	1,000.00		
Seeding, Mixture CR		Lb						
0340	8160100	3,000.000	2.70000	8,100.00	5.00000	15,000.00		
Slope Restoration, Type A		Syd						
0350	8160102	3,000.000	4.35000	13,050.00	6.00000	18,000.00		
Slope Restoration, Type C		Syd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(6) Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		(7) Nashville Construction Company			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			\$247,864.80		\$268,173.51		

Contract Item Totals:		\$247,864.80		\$268,173.51		
Contract Grand Totals:		\$247,864.80		\$268,173.51		

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum